

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Lemard Freeman Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. 973-401-5578 Ifreeman@weichertrealtors.net

## Weichert, Realtors® - Stanford & Company Honored To Support Annual Light The Night Walk

SAVANNAH, Ga. / Dec. 3, 2018 – Weichert, Realtors® - Stanford & Company, located in Savannah, was honored to be a part of the Leukemia & Lymphoma Society's annual Light The Night walk on Nov. 16.

The Weichert® affiliated office raised \$450 to help support this year's event, which took place at Daffin Park in Savannah.

"We were truly honored to be a part of this year's Light The Night walk to help raise money for an incredible organization that dedicates itself to helping people with blood cancer," said Melissa Stanford, the company's broker/owner.

"We had such a great time doing this year's walk and can't wait to do it again next year," added Stanford, whose team of walkers included her company's mascot, Kurt the Bear.

The Leukemia & Lymphoma Society is the world's largest voluntary health agency dedicated to blood cancer. The non-profit organization funds lifesaving blood cancer research around the world and provides free information and support services.



Kurt the Bear poses for a picture with other participants at this year's Light The Night Walk.

Weichert, Realtors® - Stanford & Company is an independently owned and operated Weichert affiliate. The office serves Chatham, Bryan and Effingham counties.

For more information about Weichert, Realtors® - Stanford & Company, located at 7370 Hodgson Memorial, Suite E-2 in Savannah, contact Melissa Stanford at 912-356-5533 or visit www.stanfordrealtyco.com.

###

About Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc.: Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has grown steadily since Jim Weichert, president, chairman and CEO of Weichert Companies, launched the company's franchise division in 2001. The affiliate division was created to offer a business model for franchisee ownership candidates described as "a clearly defined operating system for marketing and managing a real estate business." Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. announced its first affiliate in 2002, was ranked as one of the top traditional residential real estate franchises in *Entrepreneur*'s 2018 Franchise 500 and was identified in 2018 by *Franchise Business Review* as one of the top U.S. franchises for owner satisfaction. Weichert Real Estate Affiliates, Inc. has offices serving over 300 markets in 37 states. For more information about Weichert, visit Weichert.com or for information on franchise opportunities visit WeichertFranchise.com.